## **HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 1025 by Representative Abramson

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 6, line 10, following "as" and before "by" change "defined" to "provided"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 13, line 18, delete "\* \* \*"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 21, line 20, following "(pandering)," delete "or"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 24, line 21, following "through" change "(o)" to "(m)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 25, line 13, following "and" change "292" to "282"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 12 On page 27, line 14, change "292" to "282"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 14 On page 27, line 28, change "292" to "282"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 31, line 9, following "Refer" change "victims" to "the victim"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 31, line 12, change "<u>victims so desire</u>" to "<u>victim so desires</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 35, line 7, change "ground (3) of Article 851" to "Article 851(B)(3)"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 22 On page 35, line 12, change "ground (6) of Article 851" to "Article 851(B)(6)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 24 On page 35, line 19, change "ground (6) of Article 851" to "Article 851(B)(6)"